

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit J-25 Mini Storm Sewer Construction

Be awarded to:

Name: M&E Construction LLC
Address: N3748 Uni Drive
Freedom, WI 54130

In the amount of : _____

With a 3.5 % contingency of : _____

For a project total not to exceed : _____ \$0.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____ \$250,000.00

Budget: _____ \$250,000.00

Estimate: _____ \$250,000.00

Committee Date: _____ 03/24/25

Council Date: 04/02/25

**CITY OF APPLETON
Contract Funding Form**

TO: Finance Department
 FROM: Mark Lahay - Dept. of Public Works
 DATE: 3/18/2025
 SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

J-25 Mini Storm Sewer Construction
 Unit No. Description

AWARD DATE: 4/2/2025 (Council Date)
 AWARD TO: M&E Construction LLC
N3748 Uni Drive
Freedom, WI 54130

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total Contract
1.	<u>5230.6809.</u>	<u>Storm water</u>	<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$250,000.00</u>
2.				<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
3.				<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
4.				<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
5.				<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
6.				<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
TOTAL			<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$250,000.00</u>

Public Works Date
Finance Department Date

cc: Project File

J-25 Mini Storm Sewer Construction (#9521579)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of

Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of

03/17/2025 01:45 PM CDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	M & E Construction LLC		Scott Lamers Costuction LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
J-25 BASE BID						\$159,100.00		\$211,566.00
	1	Flowable Fill - UNIT PRICE ONLY	CU. YD.		\$250.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00
	2	Furnish and Install 6" Storm Sewer	LIN. FT.	2478	\$50.00	\$123,900.00	\$72.00	\$178,416.00
	3	Furnish and Install 4" Storm Riser	LIN. FT.	471	\$50.00	\$23,550.00	\$50.00	\$23,550.00
	4	Furnish and Install 6" Storm Riser	LIN. FT.	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
	5	Sump Pump Connection	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
	6	Furnish and Construct PVC Yard Drain	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	7	Furnish and Install 6" Storm Lateral - UNIT PRICE ONLY	LIN. FT.		\$100.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	8	Removal of Contaminated Soils - UNIT PRICE ONLY	CU. YD.		\$250.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Base Bid Total:						\$159,100.00		\$211,566.00